EXHIBIT ‘'a"

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of Catherine Street
in line of land now or formerly of Leonard Cox and Ethel Cox, his
wife; thence in a northerly direction along the eastern side of
Catherine Street, forty feet seven inches (4077") to a point in
line of land now or formerly of James W. Casey and Ann R. Casey,
his wife; thence along said Casey land in an easterly direction,
one hundred nineteen feet six inches (112'6") to a point on the
western side of an alley; thence along the western side of said
alley in a southerly direction forty feet seven inches (4077™) to
a point in line of land now or formerly of the said Leonard Cox et
ux; thence in a westerly direction along said Cox land, one hundred
and nineteen feet six inches (19976") to a point on the eastern
side of Catherine Street, the place of Beginning. Being designated
as 637 Catherine Street.

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF PNC BANK,
NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TQ PNC BANK, NORTHEAST
PA, FORMERLY NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANTA, Plaintiff, and
against CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife,
and UNIVERISTY REAL ESTATE CO., a Pennsylvania corporation,

Defendants, Judgment entered to No. 642 of 1989. Sheriff to
collect $60,836.84 plus additional costs, Writ Issued
, 1993.

Robert P. Sheils, Jr., Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANTIA

IN RE: CHAPTER 13

[T}

CHARLES SHOTWELL and
LINDA SHOTWELL,

BANKRUPTCY NO. 5-90-01275

LE T Y T

DEBTORS

NORTHEASTERN BANK OF
PENNSYLVANTIA,

LT BT T

MOVANT

vVs.

CHARLES SHOTWELI. and
LINDA SHOTWELL, and
CHARLES ABNER, ESQ.,
TRUSTEE,

Biriveeiny oy Sebite]

2 HUPITY CLERA

|
|
|

RESPONDENTS
CRDER

AND NOW, this 6th day of _Auqust_, 1992, IT I8 HEREBY
ORDERED that the Motion for Modification of Stay Imposed by

11 U.S5.C. Section 362(a) filed by Northeastern Bank of Pennsylvania
: ~

is hereby GRANTED.

BY THE COURT

27

a0

_,’/'Aﬁélf“?#
R

JOHN J. THOMAS
U.S. Bankruptcy Judge

43



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR ‘THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: : o

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and

LINDA B. SHOTWELL, CASE NO. 5-90-01275

Debtorsa

ORDER

AND NOW, this 2/8 day of l/‘/‘-x,..{,_ + 1991, it is hereby

ORDERED that the Stipulation to Alternative

Plan of Repayment and

Modification of Stay, entered into bhetween Northeastern Bank of Pannsylvania,

Charles R. Shotwell, Jr. and his wife Linda B. Shotwell, and Joseph J. Heston,

Eaq., Trustee, be and is hereby approved, and the parties are directed to

comply with its provisions.

THO%MM"V:%BONS '

UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY JUDGE

MIC/slw/1:98



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT .
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT QF PENNSYLVANIA ;
.
IN RE:

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and ; CASE NO. 5-90-01275
LINDA B. SHOTWELL, :

Debtors

STIPULATION TO ALTERNATIVE PLAN
OF REPAYMENT AND MODIFICATION OF
STAY IMPOSED BY SECTION 362 OF
THE BANKRUPTCY CODE

This Stipulation is made this 2@5*{- day of _}ACLFCL\ » 1991, by and

between Northeastarn Bank of Pennsylvania ("NEB"), through its attorneys, Rosenn,

Jenkins & Greenwald:; Charles R, Shotwell,‘Jr. and his wife Linda B. Shotwell
("Debtors"); Joseph J. Heston, Esquire, Trustee, all of whom agree as follows:
1, On November 14, 1990, the Debtors filed a petition under Chapter 13,
Title 11 of the United States Code, and an Order for Relief was thereafter
entered by the Court, -

2. On December 5, 1985, Debtors, individually and on behalf of
University Real Estate Co. {("Universfity"), executed and delivered two notes
("Notes") to NEB, one of which was in the amount of $130,000,00 aqg the other of
which was in the amount of $10,000,00. True and correct coples of the Notes ara
attached as Exhibit raw,

3. The Notes are secured by a mortgage, dated December 5, 1985
(*Mortgage"), on, inter alia, certaln real estate owned by the Debtors which 1is
more fully described as the real property located at 637 Catherine Street,
Bloomsburg, Columbia County, Pannsylvénia ("637 Property"). A true and correct

copy of the Mortgage Is attached as Exhibit "Bw,



4, The Mortgage was properly recorded in the Columbia County Recorder
of Deeds' Office at Book No. 358, Fage 609 and constitutes a first lien on the
637 Property,

3, Debtors are in default of their payment obligations under both the
Notes and the Mortgage and have made no payments to NEB since September 30, 1986.

6. Debtors and NEB have previously stipulated and agreed, and do hereby
reaffirm, that the fair market value of the 637 Property is $67,000.00.

7. Debtors and NEB have reached an agreement on the terms of a payment
plan to allow Debtors to retain the 637 Froperty, and these terms are as follows:

(a) Upon the signing of this Stipulation, Debtors' shall
immediately pay, to NEB, £$3,000,00; T oa

‘ (b) Thereafter, Debtors shall make payments of $1,500.00 per month
coﬁgggﬁ?br 54 consecutive months, beginning March 24, 1991, and one monthly
payment of $151.72 on September 24, 1995;

Torshes. _—
(c) Each monthly payment must be received by #88 on or before the
24th day of the month in which the payment is due;
(d)  Debtors monthly payments shall be allecated to interest and
Principal as specified on Schedule A which is attached harQCO; ~

Tt’u;# £ _
(e) Debtors shall make all payments to M8 In the form of cash or

Trostee
certified check; failure to make payment to EX¥ In cash or a certified check
shall be a default under chis Stipulation;
- {£) Debtors may prepay their obligations under this Stipulation in

full, at any time, but only if they have not committed any default or breach of

any term or condition this Stipulation:



(g) In order to prepay their obligation in full, Debtors must pay
“Trusvar
to ¥#8, in cash or a certified check, the amount listed as the "Balance Due" on
Schedule A, as of the date of the Debtors' last monthly payment:

(h) Upon payment of the amount specified in subparagraph {(g), or
upon the successful completion of all of the menthly payments as provided in thig
Stipulation, NEB shall release the 637 Property from the lien of its Mortgage;

{1) All payments contemplated under this Stipulation are to be made
vada— e Trugtee
owtaide—ef the Debtors! Chapter 13 Plan and shall be pald directly to #®8; and

(i) Debtors shall maintain insurance, in accordance with the terms
of the Notes and Mortgage, on the 637 Property during the period covered by this
Stipulation, -

8. Debtors understand and agree that 15255?2?3 not received any monthly
payment within four (4) days from the date the payment was due; if Debtors fail
to make any payment in the form of cash or a cerciffed check; or if Debtors
default or breach any of the other cverms or obligations containeq in this _
Stipulation, NEB reserves the right, at its option and withour limitation or
exclusion, to: (a) accelerate the maturity of the Note; (b) declare thea entire
remaining unpaid balance under the Note or, alternatively, unéer ;his Stipulation
to be immediately due and payable, without notice or demand upon debtors; (c)
inmediately proceed with an action in mortgage foreclosure; or (d)-exercise any
of its other remedies in accordance with applicable state law.

9. . Further, 1if the Debtors commit default or breach of any term or
condicion of this Stipulation, then the lifring of the automatic stay pursuant

to 11 U,5.C. §362(d) shall be self-executing without che necessity of any further

action by NEB under cthe provisions of the Bankruptey Code.



10, Debtors hereby waive the right to obtain a discharge, under any
Chapter of the Bankruptcy Code, in any subsequent bankruptey proceeding that they
may file within six (6) years from the date that this Stipulation was executed.

11, NEB's entry into this Stipulation shall not constitute a waltver or
an abridgement of its right to contest the Debtors! eligibility to be debtors

hapter 1 :
under ?2 ap _%:.‘e {‘:;lm“*wb o‘“{et Wake ‘.“ Py mu*“S 1?"": ted v nday J,J&q;.; S{*Cpula,-'lrk:n SLMIL be neJr oh
any  Commissian G t-m'-E oF Bl n‘,sa Wa Trogtee
INTENDING TO BE LEGALLY BOUND the parties have executed this Stipulation

the day and year first above-written.

ROSENN, JENKINS & GREENWALD

CHL.FﬂJLLQ A %5\

MICHAEL J, ¢ ONE, ESQUIRE
15 Souch Fran¥lin Street
Wilkes-Barre, PA 18711
(717 826-5600

DEBTORS

/U/_?/l// Mm

osaPﬁ J L HMESTON, ESQ., TRUSTEE

Iy |




SCHEDOLE A
e et gt ot et



FINANCE AMOUNT
CHARGE FINANCED
10.0001% $67,000.00
APR R

No. of Payments

PAY

1.

2.

3.

4.

5‘

6.

7.

8.

9.
10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15,
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21,
22,
23.
24,
25.
26,
27.
28.
29.
ao0.
31.
32.
33.
4.
35.
36,
7.
as.

1
54
1

MENT DATE

At Signing of
Stipulation

March 24, 1991
April 24, 1991]
May 24, 1991

June 24, 1991
July 24, 1991
August 24, 1991
September 24, 1991
October 24, 1991
November 24, 1991
December 24, 199}
January 24, 1992
February 24, 1992
March 24, 1992
April 24, 1992
May 24, 1992

June 24, 1992
July 24, 1992
August 24, 1992
September 24, 1992
October 24, 1992
November 24, 1992
December 24, 1992
January 24, 1993
February 24, 1953
March 24, 1993
April 24, 19953
May 24, 1993

June 24, 1993
July 24, 1993
August 24, 1993
September 24, 1993
October 24, 1993
Novembar 24, 1993
Decembar 24, 1993
January 24, 1994
February 24, 1994
March 24, 1994

FINANCE
CHARGE
$17,151.72

Amount of Payments

$3000. 00

$1500.00

$151.72
PAYMENT INTEREST
3000.00 1108,82
1500.00 542,57
1500.00 534,59
1500.00 526,55
1500.00 518.44
1500.00 510,26
1500.00 502.01
1500, 00 493,69
1500.00 485,31
1500.00 476.85
1500.00 468.33
1500,00 459,73
1500.00 451.06
1500, 00 442,32
1500.00 433,50
1500, 00 424.62
1500.00 415.66
1500.00 406.62
1500.00 397.51
1500. 00 388,32
1500.00 379.06
1500.00 369.72
1500.00 360,30
1500.00 350,80
1500.00 341,22
1500.00 331,57
1500, 00 321.83
1500.00 312.01
1500.00 302,11
1500, 00 292,13
1500.00 282.06
1500, 00 271,91
1500.00 261.68
1500.00 251,36
1500.00 240.95
1500.00 230.46
1500.00 219.80
1500.00 209,22

TOTAL OF
PAYMENTS
£84,151,72

Payments Due

At signing of Stipulation
Monthly Beginning 3-24-9t

9-24-95

PRINCIPAL

1891, 18
957.43
965. 41
973.45
981.56
989,74
8997.99

1006. 31
1014.69

1023.15
1031.67
1040.27
1048.94

1057.68
1066,50

1075.38

1084,34

1093, 38

1102.49

1111.68

1120.94

1130.28

1139.70
1149,20

1158,78

1168.43
1178.17

1187.99

1197.89

1207.87
1217.94

1228.09

1238.32

1248.64

1259.05

1269,54

1280.12

1280.78

BALANCE DUE

65108.82
64151,39
63185,98
62212.53
61230.97
60241,23
59243, 24
568236.93
57222, 24
56199,09
55167.42
54127.15
53078, 21
52020.53
50954.03
49878.65
48794, 31
47700,93
46598.44
45486.76
44365,82
43235.54
42095.84
40946,64
39787.86
38619,43
37441.26
36253,27
35055.38
33847.51
32629,57
31401.48
30163.16
28914.52
27655, 47
26385,93
25105,81
23815.03



39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44,
45.
46.
47 .
48.
49.
50.
5t.
s52.
53.
54.
55.
56,

April 24, 1994
May 24, 1994

June 24, 1994

July 24, 1994
August 24, 1994,
September 24, 1994
October 24, 1994
November 24, 1994
December 24, 1994
January 24, 1995
February 24, 1995
March 24, 1995
April 24, 1995

May 24, 1995

June 24, 1995
July 24, 1995
August 24, 1995
September 24, 1995

1500,00
1500.00
1500.00
1500.00
1500.00
1500.,00
1500.00
1500.00
1500.00
1500.00
1508.00
1500.00
1500.00
1500, 00
1500.00
1500.00
1500.00
151.72

198.46
187.61
176.68
165.65
154,53
143.32
132,01
120.61
109,12
97.53
85.84
74.05
62.17
50.19
ags. 1
25.92
13.64

1.25

1301,.54
1312.39
1323.32
1334.35
1345.47
1356.648
1367.59
1379.39
1390.88
1402.47
1414 .18
1425.95
1437 .83
1449,81
1461.89
1474.08
1486, 36

150.47

22513,49
2120%.10
19877.78
18543.43
17197.96
15841, 28
14473, 29
13093.90
11703.02
10300.55
8886.39
7460.44
6022.61
4572.80
3110.9
1636.83
150.47
0.00



IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE:

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and : CASE NO. 5-90-01275
LINDA B. SHOTWELL, :

Debtors

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I, Michael J. Cordone, of Rosenn, Jenkins & Greenwald, 1S5 South Franklin
Street, Wilkes-Barre, Pennsylvania 18711 certify that I am, and at all times
hereinafter mentioned was, more than 18 years of age: that on the 3 day of

Ape v 1991, I served a copy of the Stipulation to Alternative Plan of
Repayment and Modification of Stay Imposed by Section 362 of the Bankruptcy Code
on

B

Charles R. Shotwell, Jr.
and Linda B. Shotwell
637 Catherine Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Charles Abner, Jr., E=q.

P.O. Box 265 —

Berwick, PA 18603

Joseph J. Heston, Esgq.
459 Wyoming Avenue
Kingston, PA 18704
by first class mail ~

I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on M- 3.4 M gj MM

(Date) MICHA@. J. CORDONE




UNITEI' STATES BANKRUPTC® _OURT Pty

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

PROCEEDING MEMO/ORDER OF COURT

Charles Shotwell .
Inre__Linda Shotwell Case N5. 20701275 4 b No Chapter I3 Hearing Dae _ 2 0/1/92

MOVYANT/APPLICANT/PARTIES: Motion of Debtor for REconsideration of Lift Stay Order with NE Bank
APPEARED: For Plaintiff(s)/Movant(s) —_ Charles Abper. Esg.
For Defendant(s)/Respondent(s) Michael Cordone, Esq.
For debtor/Trustee/Other

NATURE OF PROCEEDING: {Court Paper No, )}

- Motion for Relief (§362 .
. Motion to Use Cash Cel tenl'-_
— Application to Assume/ Ject
Confirmation of Plan (11§ ¢{13)
—— Motion to extend Exclusife Pf

F ‘ L E D Tumover Comp'sint ($543)
: Determine Secured Status (§506)
! | Discharge Complaint (§727)
wr "" ‘992 J Dischargeability Complaint (§523)
L Y Precial
.'-{ Trial/Hearing

—- Disclosure Statement (§1

TRETA, STl
EﬁN%RUPTCY CLERK

—— Application to Sell Prope —— Motion for Summay Judgment
— Compromise ——— Trustees Final Account

—— Objection to Claims —— Motion to Dismiss/Conven
——— Applications for Fees/Compensation

—— Objection to Application 1o Sell Property

OUTCOME:
—— Granted - Denied - Approved - Denied without prejudice - Withdrawn in open court,
——— Continued 10;
— Formal Order/Stipulaton to be submitted by: Date Due
—— Findings and conclusions dictated at close of heanng incorporated by reference.
~— Taken under advisement: Brief(s) due: : From: Response(s) due: From:
—— Fees allowed in the amount of: o
in the amouni of: to:
in the amount of; to:

—-— DECISION SET OUT MCRE FULLY BY COURT AS FOLLOWS:

P
arYed oM Posel A %M%J‘%ﬁ EI5Y s

f@/oﬁ Mo virt Mfdu..3OaLg7‘ M-’Mm
L Ftpelbin g 3-209) eatf Ao flad ar 7o, 304,

IT 1$ SO NOTED: IT IS SO ORDERED:

Courtroom Deputy Bankruptcy Judge

Dated: FPILRBK 841



UNITEI’ STATES BANKRUPTC®' _QURT A

MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

PROCEEDING MEMO/ORDE_R OF COURT

Charles Shotwell .
Inre:._ Linda Shotwell Case Noo 29702275 4 b N, Chapter — 2 ___ Hearing Date_ 19/1/92
MOVANT/APPLICANT/PARTIES: Motion of Debtor for REconsideration of Lift Stay Order with NE Bank
APPEARED: For Plintiff(s)/Movani(s) ... Charles Abner. Esqg.
F«'M‘MS)mimﬂt(l) Michael Cordone' Esg.
For debtor/Trustee/Other

NATURE OF PROCEEDING:. [Court Paper No. woee . ]

— Miotion for Relief (3362 ———m-E—ﬁ—""T | Tumover Comp'aint (§543)

—— Motion to Use Cash Col leal e Determine Secured Status (§506)
— Application 10 Assume/ ‘féc't §— Discharge Complaint (§727)
—— Confirmation of Plas (11] (13) ...’,\992 1 _ Dischargeability Complaint (§523)

—— Motion to extend Exclusife Per L___’___\ 1 Pretsia)
% CRRET & ST

cunee Disclosure Statement (§1 25) E::Hmauﬂc? XX Trial/Hearing
—— Application 10 Sell Prope :

——— Motion for Summuy Judgment

=~ Compromise ~~— Trustees Final Accoumnt
e Objection to Claims —— Motion to Dismiss/Convent
—— Applications for Fees/Compensation

—— Objection to Application to Scil Property

OUTCOME:
—~—— Granted - Denied « Approved - Denied without prejudice - Withdraywn in open court.
-—— Continued to;
—— Formal Order/Stipulation to be submitted by: Date Due
— Findings and conclusions dictated at close of heanng incorporated by reference.
—-— Taken under advisement: Briefs) due . From: Response(s) due: From:
— Fees allowed in the amount of; to:
in the amount of: — to:
in the amount of: w!

~~ DECISION SET OUT MORE FULLY BY COURT AS FOLLOWS:

&
jms@-f M Postal ¢ cor )‘/4‘7‘16.5‘%5 5 e
fﬂ/oﬁ Movixmt Mfde;,30¢£ﬂ7‘ M"M‘”
y /& J’Iru/oaﬂ;.‘g 32-24-9/ MZ/Xo/-—GJwJﬁ., 30day g

iT IS SO NOTED: IT IS SO ORDERED:

Courtroom Depury Bankruptey Judge

Dated: FPLABK-&%1



. i
IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT / ’Ph’e

FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA Lﬁ“ﬁmhhh
¢
;'_H MA‘[ fG/I
™ gﬁf\'h',‘ftﬁf 7 A
i

IN RE: | :

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and
LINDA B. SHOTWELL, : CASE NO. 5-90-01275

LT

Debtors

'ORDER_

AND NOW, this 2/8 day of l/""'\-»(.—- » 1991, it is hereby

ORDERED that the Stipulation to Alternative Plan of Repayment and

Modification of Stay, entaered into between Northeastern Bank of Pennaylvania,
Charles R, Shotwell, Jr. and his wifa Linda B. Shotwell, and Joseph J. Heston,

an;.-Trustee. be and is hereby approved, and the parties are directed to

comply with its provisions.

¢

THOMAS C. GIBBONS, -
UNITED STATES BANKRUPTICY JUDGE

MIC/alw/1:98
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IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
FOR THE MIDDLE DISTRICT OF PENNSYLVANIA

IN RE: CHAPTER 13

CHARLES SHOTWELL and
LINDA SHOTWELI,

BANKRUPTCY NO. 5-90-01275

DEBTORS

NORTHEASTERN BANK OF
PENNSYLVANIA,

B FS SB AR G4 4T B8 KR 48 IR a8

MOVANT

vs,

CHARLES SHOTWELL and
LINDA SHOTWELL, and
CHARLES ABNER, ESQ.,
TRUSTEE,

Wi teeesiET A Sl
RANKRUPICY CLERK

LI T ] B T T

e s
.
»

- an

RESPONDENTS
ORDER

AND NOW, this _6th day of _August , 1992, IT I8 HEREBY
ORDERED that the Motion for Modification of Stay Inposed by

11 U.S.C. Section 362(a) filed by Northeastern Banf of Pennsylvania
. ' * ~
is hereby GRANTED. :

BY THE COURT

A

E - .«"-.I. "‘:‘/Al & ,‘,‘:J
o B P £

T - o b ;o b,
AT A e 4 WJ:P

JOHN J. THOMAS
U.S. Bankruptcy Judge




ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR.
ATTORNEY AT LAW
108 NORTH WASHINGTON AVENUE
SCRANTON, PENNSYLVANIA 18503
717-341-3240
(FAX] 717-341-3245

October 21, 1993

Prothonotary, Columbia County
Courthouse

Post Office Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE: PNC Bank, N.A., vs. Charles Shotwell, Jr., Linda Bird
Shotwell and University Real Estate Co.
No, 642 of 1989
"No. 699 of 1989

Dear Prothonotary:

Enclosed please find originals and copies of the following
documents: Voluntary Substitution of PNC Bank, National
Association as a Party, Praecipe for Writ of Execution, Writ of
Execution, Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1, and Notice of
Sheriff’s Sale for the above referenced matter. Please file the
originals and send to our office two (2) copies of each document
with evidence of filing endorsed thereon. Please note that there
are two separate execution packages, for the two different docket
numbers stated above. I have enclosed two checks in the amount of
$15.00 each for filing, and self-addressed stamped envelope for
your convenience.

Also enclosed are copies of the Orders from the Bankruptcy
Court relative to granting relief from the Stay. Inasmuch as the
Debtors have failed to pay the sum of $8,954 stated in the Order,
the Bank is entitled to proceed.

Please forward to the Sheriff’s office the following:

Two (2) checks, each for $750.00; Two (2) filed copies of each
Affidavit pursuant to Rule 3129.1; Original and one (1) copy of
each Writ of Execution; Original and one (1) copy of each Notice of
Sheriff’s Sale.

If you have any questions, please contact my office.

truly yours,

- »

Robert P. Sheils, J

—_— €6 HY en gy NTRK)
Enclosures
ELIEER Si¥nos 40 4310

AYVLONOH oy
Q314



EXHIBIT "a"

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the
Town of Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and Commonwealth of
Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of Catherine Street
in line of land now or formerly of Leonard Cox and Ethel Cox, his
wife; thence in a northerly direction along the eastern side of
Catherine Street, forty feet seven inches (40’7") to a point in
line of land now or formerly of James W. Casey and Ann R, Casey,
his wife; thence along said Casey land in an easterly direction,
one hundred nineteen feet six inches (119’6") to a point on the
western side of an alley; thence along the western side of said
alley in a southerly direction forty feet seven inches (4077") to
a point in line of land now or formerly of the said Leonard Cox et
ux; thence in a westerly direction along said Cox land, one hundred
and nineteen feet six inches (19976") to a point on the eastern
side of Catherine Street, the place of Beginning. Being designated
as 637 Catherine Street.

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTICN AT THE SUIT OF PNC BANK,
NATTONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR BY MERGER TC PNC BANK, NORTHEAST
PA, FORMERLY NORTHEASTERN BANK OF PENNSYLVANIA, Plaintiff, and
against CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife,

and UNIVERISTY REAL ESTATE C0., a Pennsylvania corporation,

Defendants. Judgment entered to No., 642 of 1989, Sheriff to

collect $60,836.84 plus additional costs. Writ Issued
, 1993,

Robert P. Sheils, Jr., Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, }R,

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 380

EA RN L LT IAEN §
RLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 7R1.6 1

FIONE
7100 TRA- 1

Date: _ November 5, 1993

fo:  Office of F.A,I.R.

Departnmit"df Public Welfare
.____P._e_ -Breyse— ,881,6*_____...____. e
Harrigburg, Pa. 17105

PNC BANK NALIONAL ASSOCLATION CHARLES R, SHU?@ELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD
successor by merger to PNC Bank SHOTWELL, his mfg, and UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE
. Northeast PA, formerly Northeastern €0., a Permnsylvania Corporation
Re: —~Banlk- eﬁPmﬂm___... Y5 - S
No: 86 of 1993 ¥p No: 642 of 1989 0
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free Lo conlact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia Connty



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF C()I.UMBIA COUNTY
THONF COURE IHWISE - P, O. BOX 110 T4 OUR e
TITY TAL-190 RICGOMSRURG, PA 17815 (717} 718 6inn

Bale: November 5 1993“

fry: Small Business Adnunlstratlon
- 20 N, Permsvyivania Avé.,”
~Roem-2327 ———— . - ———
Wilkes-Barre, Pa, 18701

PNC BANK,, NATIONAL ASQOCIATION CHARLES R, SHOIWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD

successor by merger to PNC Bank SHOTWELL, his wife, and UNIVERSITY REAL
Ro: Northeast PA, formerly NOrtheasqﬁ§n ESTATE CO,, a Pennsylvanla Corporatlon

Ban%"of-Pennsyivania— : - - —

No: 66 of 1993 9 No: 642 of 1989 D)

Dear Sir:
Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If yuu have any
claims against this property, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarme], Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

Ty 'Iq-‘.;f‘ phin

SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FEIEVNE COVRT HOUSFE - P. O. BOX 180 TANONR PEHIOT
TI7E TR T RLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {ZI7Y 70E 43

Bate: _November 5, 1993

To: IRS
R R i e —
—Philadelphia,Pa, 19106 __ _
_Attention: Special Procedures Function

PNC BANK, NATTONAT, ASSOCIATION, CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD
successor by merger to PRC Bank, SHOTWELL, his wife, and UNIVERSITY REAL
pe- Northeast PA, formerly Northeast%ﬁy ESTATE CO., a Pennsylvania Corporation.
T —Bank—of Pemmsylvania— - — - 07l .-

Ho: 66 of 1993 1D No: 642 of 1989 D

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have ary
claims against this property, nolify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.
Note: Also enclosed is a copy of the Writ of Respectfully,

Execution and List of Recorded lien )

holders.

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHEFRIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

rHONE COURT HOUSF - P, O. ROX 380 TAALOLR PRy
TATY 7RI BLOOMSRURG, PA 17815 {7171 FIVE 4 by

Dale:  Movember S, 1993

To:  Commonwealth of Permgylvania
Department of Revenue
~Burean of Compliance - -— -

.Llearance Support Section
Dept 280946
Harrisbury, Pa—17128-0946----

PNC BANK, NATIONMAL ASSOCTATION, CHARLES R, SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD
successor by merger to PNC Bank SHOTWELL, his wifg, and UNIVERSTTY REAL ESTATE
Re: Northeast PA, fornerly Nbrtheastqgn CO., a Pennsylvania Corporation
“Barikof Permsvlvania e ) e
No: 66 of 1993 fp No: 642  of l?%?ﬁ_mdn

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, nolify this office IMMEDEATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Readarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbig County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHFRITF OF (OLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONF COURT 1IOUSF - P. Q. BOX 280

200 PR
717 TR 1) BLOOMSRBURG, PA 17815

717 T vy

Date: November 5 1993

To: If, Stephen Brandwene
- Deputy Attoriiey Genersl ——
Collections Ihit. .
Fourth and Walnut Sts
HarrlsBurg,t'a 7o

PNC BANK, NATIONAT, ASSOCIATION, CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD
successor by merger to PNC Bank, SHOTWELL, his wife, and UNTVERSITY REAL ESTATE
i Northeast PA, formerly Northeastﬁgn COo., a Pennsylvanla corporation
©°. Bank of- Peﬂasulvaa}a—— S e
Mo: 66 _of 1993 1 No: 042 _of 1989
Doar Sir:

Enclosed is a nolice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any

claims against this property, nolify Lhis office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEIL, R,

SHERNT OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
ot (T HOUEE - Pt DO Ann
XL INLLT) MODARIUREG, PA ITMi7

TERIFE A/ [hara oy
ITETY TRE fvn

PSS EHIERD S
| ackawanna Avenne
Moomsharg, PA 17915

Date:  Koverber 5, 1993

I!n: Shorhff's 'Qfl );
DNC BANK, NATTONAL® ASederhd T Pateso e R, SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD

successor bv mergrer to PNC BANK, SHOTWELL, his wife, and UNIVERSITY REAL. ESTATE
Northeast PA, formeily Northeas Eém_ €0, a Pemsylvania Corporation
ﬁ’f Perms,vlvanla
) il 1993 n Ho.o 642 of 1989 Jh

Near S{r:

Please adver Lise the spclosed SHERITT SALE on the followlng datee:

Ist werk  December 2, 1993
21l wnnk. o Dacember 9 1993 o
Ird week pocenber lb 1993 '

Feed free to contact me It you have any fuesttons,

Respecl il ly,

Harvy A, Roadarmel, 0.
Shevkff



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

".i 7 ': ﬁ e ,.
SHERITF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHIYSE COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 380 T HOUR PLWYSNT
FITY TH1-19%9 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784.6:300
Date:  November 5, 1993 -
fo: IMes, Mary F. Ward
Tax Collector ~~ 77 T~
~—Lowr-Hall e n
Bloomsburg,Pa. 17815 B
PNC BANK, NATTONAL ASSOCTATION, CHARLES R, SHOIWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD
successor by merger to PNC Bank, SHOTWELL, his wife, and UNIVERSITY RFAIL, ESTATE
Northeast PA, formerly Northeastern 0., a Permsylvania Corporation
Re:_ Bank of Pennsvlvania o vs. )
Mo : 66 _of 1993 ED No: 642 of 1989 D

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.,

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMIEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FINENE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 24 HOUR THONT
17 TRA-19 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717) 7HA-H0

Date: Noyembg; 5, 1993

To: Nbrtheastern Baﬁk of PA

-~ -BCranton,- Jk%mggﬂganla_18503

“ | l SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCTATION, CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR.,
successor by merger to PNC Bank, E%KTTEI% hlSiW1fe gnd gsigigiITY REAL ESTATE
Re: Northeast PA, formerly Nbrtheast@ﬁu €0., a Pemmsylvania Corp

Bank of Pennsylvanla
No: 66 _of 1993 D No: 642 of 1989 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COLIRT HOUSE - P. Q. ROX 380 29 FIOLIR PI0ONT
{717} TR 199 BEOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784 0100

Date:  November 5, 1993

To: __Jim Thorpe National Bank
12 Broadway
—Jim-Thorpe;Permsylvaria- 18229

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD
successor by merger to PNC Bank, SHOTWELL, his wife, and UNTVERSITY REAI, ESTATE
Re- Northeast PA, formerly Northeasttam 0., a Pernsylvania Corporation,
€ %aﬂe@i-?@msyhaaln . R
No: 66 _ of 1993  yyp No: 642 of 1989 b
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, I[f you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, }R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FIINE COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 380 HEMIR PHOSE
717 TRA- TN BEOQOMSBURG, PA 17815 Z17) 781-n300

hate: _ November 5, 1993

To:  Barry Maquda
RRs#4 Box 4053

----- Bervwiek Pa—13603 -—— — -
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA RIRD
successor by merger to PNC Bank, SHOTWELL, his wife, and UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE

Re: Northeast PA, formerly Northeast9§n (0,, a Pemnsylvania Corporation
Bank of-Pemsylvania ) —

No: 66 Lof 1993 ED No: 642 of 1989 Jb

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contacl me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

W ""’.‘ -"" .:I"' 4
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHONT COURT HOUSE - P. O, BOX 3180 24 FIOUR PHOINE
7171 TRA-1M) 'B[_U()MSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784-6300

Date:  November 5, 1993

To: _ Borough of Berwick
364 Market Street

T b - | I I SN A e T ) —
DETWICK, Ta,1otlhs

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CHARLES R, SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD
successor by merger to PNC Bank, SHOTWELL, his wife, and UNIVERSITY REAL

Re: Northeast PA, formerly Northeastgsn  ESTATE CO., a Pemnsylvania corporation
Bank of PennsyIvanig . .
No: 06 of 1993 g No: 042 of 1989

JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this properly, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, iR,

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PIONE COURT HOUSE - P, O. BOX 320 29 FHOUR PHONTE
T TRE-19 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784-614h0

Date: Noverber 5, 1993

To: Chrvsler First Business Credit Corp.
1251 South Cédar BTd.
— SuttesH05-A—— S
Allentown, PennsyLvn1a LSlOb
PNC BANK, NATTONAL ASSOCTIATICN CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD
successor by merger to PNC Bank, SHOTWELL, his wife, and UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE

he: Northeast PA, formerly Northeautefg CO., a Permsylvania corporation
"Bardcof Peﬁhsy%vaﬁia—— e T —
No: b6 of 1993 ED No: 642 of 1989 Jb

bBear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A, Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A, ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHAME COURT HOUSE - P, O, BOX 300 T HUR FHONE
717 73191 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 784-6300

Date: November 5, 1993

To: _Finance America Consumer Discount Co.
" 29th & North Church St., SBuites#B410
—azleton Offiece GCampus-—————-
.Hazleton, Penngylvania 18201

PNC BANK, NATTONAL ASSOCIATION, CHARLES R, SHOTWEIL, JR., and LINDA BIRD
successor by merger to PNC Bank, SHOTWELL, his wife, and UNIVERSITY REAL
R Northeast PA., formerly Northeastern ESTATE (0., a Pennsylvania corporation
€ —Baﬁk—ef—Pems:ﬂamua—.-_._._.. R _ .
No: 66 of 1993 ED No: 642 of 1989 b
Dear Sir:

Enciosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarnel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERHTF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PITOYNE COURT HOUSE - P, . BOX 300 21 HOLIR PR
[ B It & 3 L AtD | BIOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (7174 7RI G300

Dale: Noverber 5, 1993

fo: PA Gas & Water Corpany
West /th Street
—Berwick; Pa:-18603—— o

PNC BANK, HATTIONAL ASSOCIATION, CHARLES R, SHOIWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD
successor by merger to PNC Bank, SHOTWELL, his wife, and UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE

Northea t PA, formerly Northeast@gn C0,, a Pemsylvanla corporation

Re:

¢ Barkof Pennsvivania

No: 66 _of 1993 €D No: 642 of 1989
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
PHONE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380
A7) TiE- 1991 BIOOMSBURG, PA 17815

Date: November 5, 1993

To: Acceptance Associates of America

144 Fast DeKalb Pike Box 1089
-King-of -Prussia;—Pemmsylvania 19406

PNC BANK, NATTONAL ASSOCTATION,
successor by merger to PNC Bank,

24 11O PHOST
(FI17Y 7846

his wife, and UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE CO,
Re:Northeast PA, formerly Northeastez&g Perulsvlvanla corporatlon

4
Dd.lu;\ U.L fEl.].LJ.bJ.LchI..LCL

No: 66 or 1993 No: 642

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale,

Please feel free to contact me with any gquestions you may have

Respectfully,

If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County

CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL

a

3



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FHIINE COURT HOUSE - P. O. BOX 380 23 HOWR FIEONE
1T TR4-19M BIOOMSBURCG, PA 17815 {717) 78460

Date! MNovember 5, 1993

fo: Mmicipal Auch. of
Town of Bloomsburg
{sewer—claim)
Bloomsbure . Perms Vlvan:l.a 17015

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD

successor by merger to PNC Bank, SHOTWELL, his wife, "and UNIVERSIEY REAT, ESTATE
Ra: Northeast PA, formerly Northeaqtev-sn CO., a Pennc;ylvanla corporation

Bank—of Permwyivante—— - T ———

No: 66 of 1993 £D No: 642 of 1989 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questicns you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

FHLYNT COURT HOUSF - P, O, BOX 38D IR PN
FI7) TRA- 19 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784-6100

Date: November 5_, 1993

To:  Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Labotr & Inhdustry
—4th & Walnute Street .
Strawberry Square
Harrisburg, Permsylvania 17128

PNC BANK, NATTIONAL ASSOCIATION, CHARLES R, SHOTWEIL, JR,, and LINDA BIRD
successor by merger to PNC Bank, SHOTWELL, his wife, and UNIVERSITY REAL
Re- Northeast PA, formerly Northeastern  ESTATE (0., a Pennsvlvania Corporation
i -—.Bafﬂe.-eéi?emsylmia__—m__--—--m.—-US . - -
NO '—__@_..._._ ..... _Of““%__vE D NO :—- 6'—’-'-2 Of' 1989 LJD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Piease feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, JR.

SHERIFF OF C()LUMBIA COUNTY
PHONF COURT HOUSE - P, Q. BOX 130 24 HOUR PHONT
I717) TRE-1991 BIOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (F17) 784-6100

Date:  November 5, 1993

To: Commonweal th of Pennsylvania
Department of Revenie
~—&Eh -G Walnut-Street .
Strawberry Square
Harrisburg,Pa, T7128"

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION CHARLES R, SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA BIRD
successor by merger to PNC Bank, SHOTWELL, his wife, and UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE
Ra- Northeast PA, formerl ] Northed%t%gn 0., a Pennsvlvanla Corporation

Barkof-Perrsytvani: - T T R

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, }R.

SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

FIIfNF COURI HOUSE - P, O. BOX 300 _ 4 AR PHENT
1TY THA- 190 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 (717} 7B4-6200)
ate: November 5, 1993

To: internal Revenue Service

Attn: District Director
“PTG’:""B@'}{_}% )H —
Philadelphia, Permsylvania 19106

PNC BANK, NATTONAL ASSOCTATION, CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and Linda Bird
successor by merger to PNC Bank, shotizell, his wife, and University Real
Re- Northeast PA, formerly Northeastﬁgn Estate Co., a Pennsylvania Corporation

- Bk eé—Peﬁﬂsyiwaﬁia - :
No: 66 __of 1993 ED No: 642 of 1989 JD

Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, IF you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County



HARRY A. ROADARMEL, jR.

ﬁ" g

o d e
SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY
FHONE COURT HQUSE - P, O. BOX 380 HIHIUR PHONY
17 TRA- 1901 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815 {717) 784-6300
Date: November 5, 1993 e
To: _Charles R, Shotwell, Jr. and
Linda Bird Shotzwell
—637-Catherine-Street-—
_.Bloomsburg,Pa, 1/815
PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR., and LINDA
successor by merger to PNC Bank, BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife, and I_JNIVERSITY ‘
Re: Northeast PA., fornerly‘Northeaﬁﬁsrn REAL ESTATE CO., a Pemmsylvania corporation
e‘——Bank—e£wPeﬂﬁsyivaniaf——-~¢————~— : - -
No: 66 of 1993 gp No: 642 of 1989 JD
Dear Sir:

Enclosed is a notice of an upcoming Sheriff's Sale, If you have any
claims against this property, notify this office IMMEDIATELY.
Please feel free to contact me with any questions you may have.

Respectfully,

Harry A. Roadarmel, Jr.
Sheriff of Columbia County



B payToTHE

XL L e - L

11501 .‘ ‘g

ROBERT P. SHEILS, JR. ESQ.

108 N. WASHINGTON AVE., SUITE 603 §
SCRANTON, PA 18503 Oct. 21 19 93 =190 4
e ae e - 313

N croeror Sheriff of Columbia County | B 750.00

Seven hundred and fifty aod no/100-- =

PNCBANK

PNC Bank, N.A,
Northeast PA - (130

{ ..o PNC V SHOIWELL, ET ALS -
2031300012 DOELLBALLE )

T __DOLLARS §

h Y



SHERTFF'S SALE

BY VIRTUE QF A WRIT OF EXECUTION NO. 66 OF 1993 E.D. ISSUED OUT OF THE COURT OF
COMMON PLFAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, TO ME DIRECTIED, THERE WILL BE EXPOSED TO PUBLIC SALE,
BY VENDUE OR OUTCRY TO THE HIGHEST AND BEST BIDDERS, FOR CASH, IN THE SHERIFF'S OFFICE,
COURT HOUSE, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA, COLUMBIA COUNTY,

THURSDAY DECEMBER 23, 1993
10:00 A.M,

IN THE FORENOON OF THE SATD DAY, ALL THE RIGHT, TITLE AND INTEREST OF THE DESCRIBED
LOTS, PIECES, OR PARCTLS OF LAND:

ALL THAT CERTAIN piece, parcel and lot of land situate in the Town of Bloomsburyg,
County of Columbia and Commommealth of Pemnsylvania, bounded and described as follows,
to-wit:

BEGINNING at a point on the eastern side of Catherine Street in line of land now or
formerly of Leonard Cox and Ethel Cox, his wife; thence in a northerly direction along
the eastern side of Catherine Street, forty feet seven inches (40'7") to a point in
line of land now or formerly of James W. Casey and Amn R, Casey, his wife; thence along
said Casey land in an easterly direction, one hundred nineteen feet six inches (119'6'")
to a point on the westermn side of an alley; thence along the western side of said
alley in a southerly direction forty feet seven inches (40'7") to a point in line of
land now or formerly of the said Leonard Cox et ux; thence in a westerly direction
along said Cox land, one hundred and nineteen feet six inches (199'6"")} to a point on
the eastern side of Catherine Street, the place of Beginning. Being designated as

637 Catherine Street,

SEIZED AND TAKEN IN EXECUTION AT THE SUIT OF PNC BANK, NATTONAL ASSOCIATION, SUCCESSOR
BY MERGER TO PNC BANK, NORTHEAST PA, FORMERLY NORTHEASTFRN RANK OF PENNSYLVANTA,
Plaintiff, and against CHARLES R. SHOTWELL, JR. and LINDA BIRD SHOTWELL, his wife,

and UNIVERSITY REAL ESTATE (0., a Permsylvania corporation, Defendants. Judgment
entered to No, 642 of 1989, Sheriff to collect $60,836.84 plus additional cost, Writ
Issued October 25, 1993,

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to all claimants and parties in interest that the Sheriff will
within thirty (30) days thereafter file a schedule of distribution in his office,
where the same will be available for inspection and the distribution will be made in
accordance with the schedule unless exceptions are filed thereto within the (10)

days thereafter,

TERMS OF SALE; Ten (10%) percent cash or certified check TIME OF SALE, Balance cash
or certified check within eight (8) days after Sale.

Said Premises to be sold by the Sheriff of Columbia County.
HARRY A. ROADARMEL, Jr,
Sheriff of Columbia County

Robert P. Sheils, Jr., Esq.
Attorney for Plaintiff



